(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Andre Campbell Building Service Helper I 04/25/2023
$16.96 per hour

2 Demetrion Goodlow Building Service Helper I 04/25/2023
$15.90 per hour

2 Edith Sledge Building Service Helper I 04/24/2023
$17.49 per hour

2 Shamik Ward Building Service Helper I 04/24/2023
$15.90 per hour

2 Nakia Welch Building Service Helper I 04/10/2023
$15.90 per hour

7 Reginald Williams Building Service Helper 1 03/27/2023
$15.90 per hour

1 Sergio Alvarado Building Laborer 04/17/2023
$35.42 per hour

4 Lucia Ala Children’s Health Assistant 03/27/2023
$22,662.00

2 Lisa Lewis Children’s Health Assistant 04/11/2023
$19,603.00

2 Ashley Bohannon Food Service Assistant 03/28/2023
$15.90 per hour

4 Jenny Montanez Food Service Assistant 04/10/2023
$15.90 per hour

4 Yesensia Teron Benejan Food Service Assistant 03/27/2023
$15.90 per hour

2 Christine Thompson Food Service Assistant 03/27/2023
$15.90 per hour

4 Randy Avila Paraprofessional 04/10/2023
$19,758.00

5 Chloe Bachman Paraprofessional 04/10/2023
$19,758.00

3 Shashi Tej Chinta Paraprofessional 03/31/2023
$26,345.00

1-1



Teresa Guyton

Milica Jelic

Angelica Magana

Annette Spence-Sangare

Shawntay Humphrey

Kyiesha Austin

DeVania Pate

Dana Mejic

Lisa Parker

Dontasia Stewart

Ian Cranfield

Savion Gainer

Marcos Gonzalez

Tyree Howard

Madison Kyles

Natalie Piojda

Zachery Schroeder

Jonathan Sheppard

Javerius Smith

Khamani Tally

Dennis Young

Paraprofessional
$20,241.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

School Secretary I — 11 Month
$28,962.00

School Secretary I — 12 Month
$34,382.00

School Secretary I — 12 Month
$39,624.00

School Kitchen Manager I11
$34,496.00

School Kitchen Manager 111
$38,949.00

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$18.18 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

Youth Apprentice
$15.00 per hour

04/10/2023

04/17/2023

04/19/2023

04/24/2023

04/27/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/10/2023

03/27/2023

03/28/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

03/31/2023

03/31/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023
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Scott Sullivan

Wardell Dodds

Ryan Jackson

Zyad Selim

Tonesha Brown

Bernita Kizer

Takiela Pittman

Awatef Muna

Lenequi Roby

Denanzel Taylor White

Shacoda Erby

Takiea McCenton

Joyce Lewis

Stephanie Spence

Ambar Gonzalez

Laurie Grayson

Colleen Solberg

PROMOTIONS

Building Laborer
$35.42 per hour

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

School Engineer I1
$57,582.00

School Engineer I1
$57,582.00

School Kitchen Manager I
$30,577.00

School Kitchen Manager I
$34,463.00

School Kitchen Manager I
$29,022.00

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$21.04 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$21.52 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$21.52 per hour

REHIRES

Children’s Health Assistant
$20,214.00

Children’s Health Assistant
$21,438.00

Food Service Assistant
$16.38 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$16.38 per hour

Paraprofessional
$19,758.00

Paraprofessional — Parent Involvement

$31,835.00

School Secretary I — 10 Month
$30,335.00

04/03/2023

04/24/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/17/2023

04/17/2023

04/17/2023

03/14/2023

03/14/2023

03/14/2023

04/10/2023

04/19/2023

03/27/2023

04/10/2023

04/17/2023

04/10/2023

04/28/2023

1-3



